

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. D P Jain And Co. Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., ....PETITIONER  
Nagpur Thr. General Manager (accounts), Sanjay  
Bole

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. The Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT  
Finance Dept. Of Revenue, New Delhi And Ors.

Mr. ROHAN K JOSHI, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. KUNAL KRANTI NALAMWAR, ADV. FOR R-2 & 3

Mr. S. S. DOIFODE, AGP FOR R-6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH  
MEHTA, JJ**

**DATE : 20th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,  
STAND OVER TO 06/03/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**