



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2025

M/s. D P Jain and Co. Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur
Thr. General Manager (Accounts), Sanjay Bole

Vs.

Union of India, Thr. The Secretary, Ministry of
Finance Dept. of Revenue, New Delhi and Ors.

Office Memoranda Appearances, directions and Registrar's orders	Notes, of Court's orders or Registrar's orders	Office Coram,	Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Raichandani a/w R. K. Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kunal K. Nalamwar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
Mr. A. J. Gohokar, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 6th MARCH, 2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 3 submits that he wants to go through the rejoinder filed by the petitioner and seeks time of two weeks.
2. Time, as sought, is granted.
3. List the matter on 27th March 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)