



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2087/2025

**M/s D P Jain & Co. Vs. Union of India Through the Secretary,
Ministry of Finance Department and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Adv. with Mr. R.K. Joshi, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. A.B. Badar, AGP for Respondent / State

Mr. K.K. Nalamwar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 17.04.2026

1. This Court on 27th March, 2026 considered the submissions of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and directed the learned counsel for the respondents to research on the point which is raised by the petitioner and make his submissions. In view of that, he has filed on record his para-wise comments as well as written submissions. The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he would file short notes of his submissions by the next week.

2. Stand over to 24th April, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)